



Pradnya

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 18634 OF 2024

Netravati Sadanand Kamath and ors. ...Petitioners
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay ...Respondents
and ors.

Mr. Upendra Mahadik, *i/b. Fast Track Legal, for the Petitioners.*
Ms. Meena Dhuri, *i/b. Mr. Sunil Sonawane, for the Respondent-BMC.*

CORAM **M.S. Sonak &
Kamal Khata, JJ.**
DATED: **14th August 2024**

PC:-

1. Heard learned counsel for the parties.
2. Issue notice to Respondent Nos.4 and 5 returnable on 11th September 2024. In addition to the usual mode of service, private service is permitted. The Petitioner to file affidavit of service.
3. The notice to indicate that this Petition would be finally disposed of at the admission stage.
4. Ms. Dhuri appears for BMC. The BMC should also impart necessary instructions to Ms. Dhuri about further action in pursuance of the Technical Advisory Committee report dated 17th October 2023 by which this building has been categorised as C-1.

5. List this matter on 11th September 2024.

(Kamal Khata, J)

(M.S. Sonak, J)