

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY****ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.18634 OF 2024**

Netravati Sadanand Kamath &amp; Ors.

.....Petitioners.

Vs.

The Municipal Corporation of  
Greater Bombay & Ors.

.....Respondents.

Mr. V.S.Kapse a/w Mr. Upendra Mahadik i/by Fast Track Legal, for the  
Petitioners.

Ms. Meena Dhuri i/by. Ms. Komal Punjabi for the Respondent-MCGM.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND  
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> October 2024.****PC.:-**

1) Learned counsel for Petitioner submitted that, the Petitioner will supply spare copies of the Petition within a period of one week from today.

2) As a consequence thereof, the returnable date of service of notice upon Respondent Nos. 4 and 5 is extended to 29<sup>th</sup> November, 2024.

**(KAMAL KHATA, J.)****(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**