

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.18634 OF 2024**

Netravati Sadanand Kamath & Ors.

... Petitioners

V/s.

The Municipal Corporation of Greater Bombay & Ors. ... Respondents

Ms. Ashwini S. Jadhav i/by Fast Track Legal, for Petitioners.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.****DATE : 29th November 2024.****P.C. :**

- 1) Not on board. Mentioned.
- 2) We find no urgency in the Petition. Stand over to 28th March, 2025.
- 3) Petitioners and/or their Advocate shall not circulate the Petition before the returnable date.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**