

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date:
2026.03.11
10:39:29 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3654 OF 2025

Netravati Sadanand Kamath and ors. ... Petitioners
Versus
The Municipal Corporation of
Greater Bombay and ors. Respondents

Mr. V.S. Kapse i/b Fast Track Legal, for the Petitioners.
Ms. Anjali Ghuge, for the Respondents No.1 to 3-BMC.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK &
S.M.MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 9th MARCH 2026

P.C. :

At the request of learned counsel for the Corporation who seeks some time to take instructions as to within what time, appropriate action shall be initiated against the impugned structure which has been declared to be C-1 category even in terms of the Technical Advisory Committee's report, stand over to 11/03/2026.

(S.M.MODAK, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)