

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3654 OF 2025

Netravati Sadanand Kamath

....PETITIONER

V/S

The Municipal Corporation Of Greater Bombay.RESPONDENT

Mr. V. S. Kapse a/w Mr. Upendra Mahadik i/b

Fast Track Legal for the petitioner.

Ms. Anjali Ghuge for the Respondent No. 1 to 3 (BMC).

Mr. Pradip Gitte Sub-Engineer officer (B/F).

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. S. KARNIK &
HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE S. M. MODAK, JJ**

DATE : 11th March, 2026

P.C. :

S. O. to 13/03/2026 (for directions).

(ASSOCIATE)